

Henderson County Emergency Services District #11

Notice of Public Meeting

In compliance with the provisions of Chapter 551, Texas Government Code, notice is hereby given of a Public Meeting of the Board of Emergency Services Commissioners of Henderson County Emergency Services District No. 11

To be held at Southside VFD, 8781 FM 59, Athens, Texas 75751 On Monday, August 27, 2018 at 7:00 PM.

Public Meeting

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Roll Call and establish quorum
- 3. Opening prayer
- 4. Discuss and Take Action on accepting 2018-2019 budget for Southside V.F.D.
- 5. Discuss and Take Action on adopting 2018-2019 budget for E.S.D. 11.
- 6. Review and Discuss 2018 Governing Body Summary #1B*.
- 7. Citizen and Guest comments.
- 8. Discuss and Take Action on adopting 2018-2019 Tax Rate.
- 9. Consider and Take Action to adjourn

Small Taxing Unit Notice

The	will hold a m	ieeting at
(name of ta	xing unit)	(time)
on	at	
(date)	(location)
to consider adopting a	a proposed tax rate for tax yea	ar The proposed tax rate is
per \$	100 of value.	
(*Include this statemer under Tax Code Section	• •	ceeds the taxing unit's effective tax rate calculated
The proposed tax rate	would increase total taxes in	(name of taxing unit)
(percentage by which the proposed tax rate exceeds the effective tax rate)	ó.*	